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vate: 04/04/20{11 Columbia County Court of Commeon Pleas NO. 1001430
Time: 11:21 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of:  Col Cty Sheriff's office $ 10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13545

Payment Method: Check
Amount Tendered: 10.00

Clerk: BSILVETT

Tami Kline, Prothonotary

By:

Deputy Clerk



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.LP.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 . L
215-563-7000 o Loy
Fax: 215-563-7009 B '

March 12, 2001

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SWINGLE, Michael

RD #2 Box 127-§ Sult Road

Millville, PA 17846

No. 2000-CV-165
Dear Sir or Madam:
I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
“attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
Foreclosure Unit, Mail Stop 61, P.O. Box 5000, Vienna, VA 22183-5000.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped self-
addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,
Q/Z ZMé e Clgf/zgéz-,f/f;;/;%&;;g
Christine Andrulonis/for

Edna Houston
Enclosure

ce: North American Mortgage Company Account No. 8567736
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SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR AR ERERN TR ROV NN
WEDNESDAY MARCH 7, 2001 at 11:00 AM
PLITTETIIEIEITHIETI 102001 7004010000717100000007711110000010111711117

W OVIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXEGUTION NO. 256-00 ED AND GIVIL, WRIT NO.
165-00 JD ISSUED OUT OF 116 COURL OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY,
CLVIL. DIVISION, 10 M DIRECLED, TIURE WLLL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VEHUE OR OUICRY ‘TO 1115 HIGHEST AND BEST BINDER, FOR CASH, IN A GOUKT ROGH
OR SHERTFF'S OFFICE, ‘1O BE ANNOUNGED, AT THE COLUMITA COUMLY GOURT 1IOUSE,
BLOOHMSBURG, PEINA., 17815, ALL 11E RIGIE AND FUILE AND INLEREST 10 THE
DEFENDANTS 1N AND 10

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 536 and in line of lands now or formerly

-

of Warts; thence by the center of the aforementioned Township _Route the followin% 3 courses5 Snd
distances; North 41 degrees 58 minutes East, 574.1 feet to a point; thence Norﬂ_l 6:vdegrees .
minutes East 434.9 feet to a point; thence Scuth 85 degrees 12 minutes East 265.8 feet to a point In
line of other lands now or formerly of Blaine Morris; thence by the same and thrqugh ar;\;rc?n gigng .
on the southern side of the aforementioned Township Route, South 7 degrees 2 mmutesh gjbé’ e.s.
feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Watts; thence by Ll}e same, Nort_ o rt:gre
13 minutes West through an iron pin on the eastern side of the aforementioned Township Route,

858.5 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10.8 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Construction Engineering,

Inc., dated June, 1974. E

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, all of the Grantor’s righF, title and interest in an
Qil and Gas Lease with C. E. Neck and later assigned to Amoco Production Company as recorded

May 2, 1980 in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 63, page 217, all of such rights to remain the

. . " ol pramracantatrioa and aoeione
- o £ #la [ e him hareo svamiibaen Ao onal renresentanive and assions.
nghta 01 UAC \JTENuor, is GCITS, SXRCCUWGs, PLllall E 4

PREMISES BEING: RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD

PARCEL #17-01-14-1

" TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, cerified check or
cashier’s check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resel! the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Federman and Phelan, 1LP : Harry A, Roadarme]-_, Jr,
Two Pemm Center Plaza, Suite 900 « Sheriff of Colurbia Countv
Philadelphia, PA 19102



Federman & Phelan, L.L.P.
Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kenncdy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone (215)563-7000
Main Fax (215)563-5534
Mickey.butler@@ fedphe-pa.com

MICKEY BUTLER Representing Lenders m
Legal Assistant, Ext. 314 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

JANUARY 29, 2001
Office of the SHERIFF

COLUMBIA County

Dear Sir/Madame:
Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with
your office. Kindly file and return the attorney file copy in the enclosed postage paid

envelope. We have forwarded copies of samc to the sheriff,

Thank you [or your cooperation.

Sigogrely,
Wikt @ellon



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 9CC

PHILADEI PHIA, PA 15102 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215} 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

DIME SAVINGS BANK OQF NY ,EZ53

V. NO.2000-CV-165C

MICHAERL J. SWINGLE
SUSAN A. BARRCON A/K/A SUSAN
A. SWINGLE COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 4041(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESCUIRE, Attcrney for Plairtiff, hersby
certifies that service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale was made by
sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to Defendant,
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE at 2210 COLD BERWICK ROAD BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
which neotice of Sheriff's Sale was received by Defendant, MICHAEL
J. SBWINGLE on JANUARY 26, 2001 as evidenced by the attached return
receipt.

The undersigned understands that this statement 1is made
subject tc the penalties of 18 PA C.8. s 4504 relating to unsworn

falgification to authcrities,

éé;;}‘K FEDER 1, ESQUIRE

JANUARY 22, 2001
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Federman & Phelan
Suitc 1400
One Penn Center Plaza at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone (215}563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

[imail nmickey butler(fedphe-pa.com

Mickey Butler Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext.1314 Pemnsylvania and New Jersey

JANUARY 24, 2001

Oftice of the SHERIFF
COLUMBIA County

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the ubove captioned matter for filing with your
office. Kindly filc and rcturn the attorney file copy in the enclosed postage paid envelope. We
have [orwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sieerely, /- (b
§ . P ) TR
ﬁttﬂ/ﬁ A x /s:);u q Kie

o ickey Butler



FEDERMAN AND PHEL

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney [.D. No.: 12248

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y..ESB : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift, : CIVIL DIVISTON

Y. : NO. 2000-CVv-165

MICHAEL J. SWINGLE
SUSAN A. BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A.
SWINGLE

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by regular mail to
WILLIAM 5. KREISHER ESQUIRE , Attorney of Record for Defendant(s), SUSAN A,
BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE at 401 S MARKET STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEPEMIAN AND PRELAN

Bx/ //Ll.(‘wx/‘k,, »c { s e

/f‘RAwK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

\
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TO: W[LLIAM S. KREISHER, bSQUIRE o
SU A BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A

SWIN

401 WSTREET .
BLG#MSBURG, PA 17815 -

SENDER: BFV/MSB

REFERENCE: SALES
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the _February 14, 21, 28. 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published: that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

__________

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .. & ..day of JAOMZL RN 2000

weg

{Notary Public)

My commission expires

And NOW,...ooveiriciivrisiecreircee ey 20 » I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........cccceevoe 1. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 lohn F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorncy for Plaintift

(215)563-7000

DIME SAVINGS BANKOFN.Y., FS.B

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¥, M
: CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE :
SUSAN A. BARRON, : NO, 2000-CV-165
A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE :
Defendant(s)
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ

may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, alter

notifying each person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of such

property before the Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

ﬁ"m,w&/g:* T

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Identification No. 12248
Attorney for Plaintiff



Ton =3 )
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y., F.S.B : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2000-CV-165
VS. :
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SUSAN A. BARRON, :
A/K/A SUSAN A, SWINGLE

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due 5123,247.18
Interest from 10/26/00 %
to sale date

(per diem-$21.33)

Total S __PlusCosts

as endorsed. (MMQ\J(\ A}L*K
Clerk VAN
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated:  |. 3.3
(Seal}




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y., F.S.B : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE NO. 2000-CV-165

SUSAN A. BARRON,
A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

OCTOBER 25, 2000
TO: MICHAEL J. SWINGLE
SUSAN A. BARRON, A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE
RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Your house (real estate) at RD #2 BOX 127-8S SULT ROAD, MILLVII.IE, PA 17846, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at 11:00 a.m, in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia

WMWMMtO enforce the court judgment of 8§123,247.18 obtained
by DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y., F.S.B (the mortgagee) against vou. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisied for the Sheriff's Sale.

‘.-' 7 T

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back pavments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call:
(215) 563-70040,




2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may aiso ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance vou will have
of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be soid to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Shenff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IFYOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5 Street.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, pounded and described as follows, t© wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 536 and in line of lands now or formerly
of Warts; thence by the center of the aforementioned Township Route the following 3 courses and
distances: North +1 degrees 58 minutes East, 574.1 feet to a point; thence North 63 degrees 30
minutes East 4349 feer 1o a point; thence South 85 degrees 12 minutes East 263.8 feer to a point In
line of other lands now or formerly of Blaine Morris; thence by the same and through an iron pin
on the southern side of the aforementioned Township Route, South 7 degrees 2 minutes West, 698.2
feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Warts: thence by the same, North 8+ degrees
13 minutes West through an iron pin on the eastern side of the aforementioned Township Route.

938.5 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10.8 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Construction Engineering,
Inc., dated June, 1974,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING. nevertheless, all of the Grantor’s right, ttle and [nterest n an
Oil and Gas Lease with C. E. Neck and later assigned to Amoco Production Company as recorded
May 2. 1980 in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 63. page 217, all of such rights 10 remain ihe

il A E rla Lo fnim hairn  avaciitoso Aol varitra and ssciong
T1gillo W e alallvdil, I3 il o, auatUnil e, P LObRLY 4 Qilvd ad2l5la.
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PREMISES BEING: RD #2 BOX 127-5 SULT ROAD

PARCEL #17-01-14-1



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or 1ot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsy!vania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 536 and in line of lands now or formerly
of Warts; thence by the center of the forementioned Township Route the following 3 courses and
distancss: North 41 degrees 38 minutes East, 374.1 feetto a point; thence North 63 degrees 30
minutes East 434.9 feet to a point: thence South 85 degrees 12 minutes East 265.8 fest to a point m
line of other lands now or formerly of Blaine Morris; thence by the same and through an iron pin
on the sourhern side of the aforementioned Township Route, South 7 degrees 2 minutes West, 698.2
feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Watts: thence by the same. North 84 degrees
13 minutes West through an iron pin on the eastern side of the aforementioned Township Route.

058.5 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10.8 acres. This description was prepared from draft of Construction Engineering,
Inc., dated June, 1974

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING. nevertheless, all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in an
Oil and Gas Lease with C. E. Neck and later assigned to Amoco Production Company as recorded
Vay 2. 1980 in Columbia County Viiscellaneous Book 63. page 217, all of such rights o remain the
: . - emanoo T 1 mrArGMTATITIG AT -

rhoe 2 Tic hawsmo awo;stTiros - A oo
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PREMISES BEING: RD #2 BOX 127-5 SULT ROAD

PARCEL #17-01-14-1
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
ozmvaZOmZAmm.mcqmqaoo
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

Pay EIGHT HUNDRED THREE AND 40/109 DOLLARS
To The Sheriffr of Columbia County

Order 35 W Maip Street

of

mwoosmUchs

FA 17815

A27 LG 03600 808!

COMMERCE BANK
.n_I_UporvI_P PA 15148

CHECK Ko
127154

36 OGB5734 At

Void after £g days




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - #.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1370 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

Fax (570)389-5625

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: January 2, 2001

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Dime Savings RBank of ¥§. Michael .J. and Susan A. Swinele

No. 256 N oF  2000ED No. 165 of 2001 a0

Dear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

Ist week  February 14, 2001 - SATE MARCH 7, 2001 at 1L1:00 AM

2nd week Februarv 21, 2001

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions,

Respectfully,
Har::A;T\Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, ©O. BOX 2380 ¢ HOUR PHONE
D ials Yo o000 0w e BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, z0N1

To:

DOMESTIC RELATTIONS
702 SAWMILL RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: Dime Savings Bank of Y, TSB VS. Michael J. and Susan A, Swingle

No: 256 of 2000 £D No: 165 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosgd is & notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfulli QULMHQO

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

EIRREAIR e BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 383-5625

Date: Januarv 2, zO01

To: Millie Peterman-Tax Collector
472 Tottom Road
Millville, PA 17846

Re: Dime Savings Bank of 1Y, TSB VS. Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle

No: 256 of 2000 ED No: 165 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If 9ou have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

%a?rfyui Roadarmel

Sheriff of Columbla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COQURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mmx BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 {717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, 2001

To: Michael J. Swingle

REftZ2 Box 127-S Sult Road
Millville, PA 17846

Re: Dime Savings Bank of IIY, FSB VS, Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle

No: 256 of 2000 ED No: 165 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosgd is @ notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If &ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

N

aaﬁ;ﬂg Roadarme , Jr.
Sherift of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mw BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, 2001

To: Tax Claim

Courthouse
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

Re: Dime Savings Bank of NV, FSB ¥S. Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle

No: 256 of 2000 ED Na: 165 of 2000 JO

Dear Sir:

Enclosgd is & notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If Qou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

W e )

HarrykkxbRoadarmel
Sheriff &f Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

ae

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
f}&m}: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, 2001

To:

. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
- WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

Re: Dime Savings Bank of IIY, FSB VS. Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle

No: 256 of 2000 ED No: 165 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:

Encios?d 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N @ Wl

Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 2¢ HOUR PHONE
SRR oo BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, 2001

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

Re: Dime Savings Bank of Y, FSB VS. Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle
No: 256 of 2000 ED No: 165 of 2000 J0
Cear Sir:

Enclos?d is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N QNML\

Harry Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
el elete 0 00 0)0'0 'Y BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Januarv 2, Z001

To:
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17103

Re: Dime Savings Bank of WY, TSB VS. Michael J. and Susan A. Swingle

No: 256 of 2000  ED No: 165 of 2000 J0

Dear Sir:
Enclosgd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

St

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - B, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

{RIRRE AR~ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: Januarv 2, ZONL
To: Susan A, Swingle
164 Washington St.
Carbondale, PA 18407
Re: Dime Savings Bank of NY, TSB VS, Michael J. and Susan &. Swingle
No: 256 of 2000 £D No: 165 of 2000 JO

Dear Sir:
Enclosgd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If §ou have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,
W@ Woadd g/
\zﬁ,u.x(\ oL
Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3701 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 734-0257

Frank Federman, Esf.
16l/ John F. Kennedv Boulevard IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
. OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 256 of 2090 D
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Michael Swingle
ON February 14, 2001 AT 3:30) P . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Michael Swingle
AT Columbia Countv Sheritf's Office BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Timothv . Chamberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TG Michael Swingle

SO ANSWERS:

- N - a )
A::;L*?f;f ¢(6 //}514/774(

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 27th DAY OF Februarv
YEAR 2004

Sewah 9_ Nowse/ SHERIFF

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER

MOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOVIERD, MNotary Pubiic
B.’?cmsrjurg, Columbia County, PA
My Cemn:ssion Expires June 21, 2063




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 1895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 78463040
FAX: (57() 784-0257

Frank Federman, Esq.

161/ John F. HKennedy Boulevard IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 256 of 2000 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Michael Swingle
ON February 14, 2001 AT 3:30 PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NQOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON _ Michael Swingle
AT Colutbia Countyv Sheriff's Office BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY _ Timothy 7, Chamberliain
SERYICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Michael Swingle

SO ANSWERS:

it L A

DEPUTY Sﬁ%RIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 27th DAY OF February
YEAR 2001

Sewan E;* Aot/ SHERIFF

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOMWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOV/ER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Comnission Expiras Juna 21, 2003




HARILY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

SHERIEC OF COLUMIIA COUNTY
COURT IIOULL - .00, LOX JuUb LUIHAI PN

- i \
ﬁm_SGZZ HLOUMMIUKG, PA $71515 40 na o

Frank Federman, Esq. . . oo

One Pern Center at Suburban Station 1K THE COURT OF COMMOH PLEAS
1617 John F. Kemnedv Boulevard GF COLUMBIA COURTY, COMMONWLALTII
Suite 1400 O PEHNA ;

Philadelnhia, PA 19103-1814 SR )

TIMIN

?}me Savings Bank ot NY, FSRE
Michael J, Swincgle

WIIT 0F EXECUTION

(MORTCAGL FORECLOSURE)

POSTIRG GQF PROPERTY

OSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALL BILL

COLUKG IA COUNTY, PENNSYLYAHTA. SALD POSTIAG PERFGRMCD LY COLUMISLA COUNTY DEPUTY

sy William Beitz

50 ANSMERS:

! Ly T

GERGTY SHERTE

ST EITARRY A ROADARMLL, o,

O Sworn and subscribed before ace

this 27th day ol
February 2001 W
Q) CNawer

Sl JL Howese/

NOTARIAL SEAL
BSJARAH J. HOWER, Nolary Pubtie
Semsburg, Columbla Gotnty, pA
:s35ion Expires Jung 21, 2003

In




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y., F.S.B.
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. No. 2 Y#‘l 5 —_
295 i S

i

MICHAEL J. SWINGLE

. ¢ é% ¥

SUSAN A. BARRON, C ffw o S

A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE s A y
Defendants i

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RIILE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF .PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., attormey for DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y.,

F.S.B., hereby verify that on JANTJARY 19 2001 AND JANUARY 23 2001, true and correct

copies of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded
lienholder(s), and any known interested party, see Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and the Notice of

Sale was sent to defendant(s} on JANTIARY 19 2001 AND JANTUJARY 23 2001 by first class

__—~mail and certified mail return receipt requested, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto.

?WA//? %ﬁé/:xwf\_

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: FERRIJARY 8, 2001



Reouived by {(Fleass Print Clearty)
hiAcc _§’ wire

G Slgn.ature -
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- ) DIs address
706 4575 2™ LAY 5552 it 3 pbe massba@
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4, Restricted Deiiv.ary? {Exira Fesa} ‘;] Yes
1., Articlo Addressed to: -
MICHAEL 1. _S\VINGLE

:WG AD
2210 61d Rerwick Rd
B]O() m&bvu”f PR (2815

RE: SENDER:
SALES BFY
PS8 Form 3811, Juné 2000 L™? h‘%".‘a 7 Pemietc He‘?ﬁﬂﬁ?ﬂrﬁ l-!‘]n‘ul ,{1.“1,,3 I ‘c II "nfilulu

e e e et e s e s i R oo

2 Article Mumber

+ . SOMPLETE THIS SECT!ON ON BECIVERY

A Rscshred by (Please Print Cle&rhl)

X %wc\n\ M _

. |5 delivery address different from em 17 [+es -
IIYES, enter delivery addrass below: CiNe <« -

- 7.0b 4575 12M 1A 55b9
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

- 4. Hastricted Dalivery? (Extra Fas) ~pd Yes
1. Arlicle Addressed o i

SUSAN A. BARRON, A/K/A
SUSAN A. SWINGLE

164 WASHINGTON STREET
CARBONDALE, PA 18407

=E SENDER: af
SALES  BEY
PS Farm 3811, June 2000 Domestic Retum Receipt » R
._J—.“I;:h e D:w:ﬁ. q“ . T{ - 2 Artlcle Number T . ; T
'7“*1‘ - L o - COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON. DELIVERY :
A. Received by (Plsase Print Claarly) B. Date of Delivery |
{A i
C. Signature VEATY 2 5 EGG‘;
x/ @1l f/;%{/g% Cingens
reasen
A0k “575 12N 1598 557 Is delivery adﬁfgss"‘r'l-fewnt from item 17 { Ivaa |
If YES, enter dalivery address halow: g i
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL I
| 4 Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) o] Yes
- 1. Article Addressed to: i

WILLIAM S. KREISIIER, ESQUIRE
C/O SUSAN A. BARRON A/K/A SUSAN
ASWINGLE

401 8. MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

h SALES SENDER:  rvs

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
USPS MAIL CARRIER .
DETACH ALONG PERFORATION

FS Form 3811, .June 2000 Bomestic Return Receipt




700b 4575 1294 1498 5439 =

. -
l - -

710L 4575 L294 1898 5552 ‘ _ ‘ : TO: WILLIAM S. KREISHER, ESQUIRE C/O
TO: MICHAEL J. SWINGLE T g%?ﬁgfa‘cBARR'ON A SUSATA
RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD ~ - ] 201 S MARKET STREET
MILLVILLE, PA: 17846 | BLOOMSBURG , PA 17815

_ SENDER: BFV/MSB
SENDER: BEV o REFERENCE: SALES
REFERENCE: SALES

PS Form 3800, June 2000

PS Form 3800, June 2000 - RETURN | Fostage
S Form ;0;“”9 - ggg\fl'gé Cartified Fea 1.90
e

RETURN ag _ L Return Receipt Fee 1.50

RECEIPT | tertified Fae 1.90 .. ' - ,

SERVICGE ) Restricted Delivery 3.20
Return Receipt Fea 1.50 - Co - Jora) Postage & Fess T ) <
Restricted Delivery 3.20 ey
Total Postage & Foes TS : US Postal Service POSTMARK OR DATE

Receipt for
Certified Mail

Nea Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for Internationad Mail

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for International Mail

706 4575 12 2898 5569
TO: SUSAN A: BARRON, A/K/A . ;
SUSAN A. SWINGLE - = : !
164 WASHINGTON STREET
CARBONDALE, PA 18407

REFERENCE: SALES

PS Form 3800, Juna 2000
RETURN Postage

RECEIPT ik

SERVICE Certified Fee 1.0
Return Receipt Fae 1.50
Restricted Delivery 3.20

Total Postage & Fees ,T}\7 [ 5

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Ng Insurance Coverage Provided
o Met Use for tnternatanar Mail
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Address, l

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400

of Sender T'HILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Line Article Name of Mmﬂmmmmﬁ Street, and Post Office Address B v_cmsma Fee
: Number
1 ok WILLIAM 8. KREISHER , ESQUIRE C/0O SUSAN A. BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE
4015. MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2 *HAE
3 _..
4
5 - ;
6
Z -
LYY AL
8
9
10
1 g2
M —inima
12 2
A3
14
15 | RE: SWINGLE -BFV/MSB
Total Number of Total Nutnber of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received zt Post Office Employec)




1me and
Idress
Sender

Line

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage

Fee

FrrkE

MICHAEL J. SWINGLE
RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

krk .

SUSAN A. BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE
164 WASHINGTON STREET
CARBONDALE, PA 18407

WILLIAM S, KREISHER, ESQUIRE

C/O SUSAN A. BARRON A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE
401 5. MARKET STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
RD #2 BOX 127-8 SULT STREET

MILLVILLE, PA 17846
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SWINGLE, MICHAEL J.

“BFV

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by Sender

Total Number of Picces

Received at Post Office “

Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Employec)}
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PAGE 1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

-~ e s O
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300

FAX: (3700 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT SO0
DOCKET AND INDEX :
SET FILE FOLDER UP B DU

CHECK FOR FPROPER TNFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION 2

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE |/

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM d
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1200.00 EESOYFN S o ey

—
* JF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTTFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO,

| - 7/80
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES I4Ee ;/: e HEE
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER brsr od & Lds Fed i 5 fv HF

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES & THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE 70 RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR PO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INF(Q ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE QOF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES 70 LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MATL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
4 DOCKET ALL DATES




pg.2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVEL ICKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE 4 LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES T0 LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH,

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBEA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
FPOST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING T0 DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREFPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Aftorncy for Plamtiff

(215)563-7000
DIME SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y,, F.S.B : COLUMBIA County

Plaintift : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :

: CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE :
SUSAN A. BARRON, : NO. 2000-CV-165
A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE :

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129.1

DIMFE SAVINGS BANK OF N.Y.,, F.S.B. Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD,

MILLVILLE, PA 17846,
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
MICHAEL J. SWINGLE RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
SUSAN A. BARRON, 164 WASHINGTON STREET
A/K/A SUSAN A. SWINGLE CARBONDALLE, PA 18407

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAMTL LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
properly to be sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADRDDRESS
NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale;

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT RD #2 BOX 127-S SULT ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

SN B T

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2000



